
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Not classified 
DQ 
DQ 

No. 
114 
171 
111 
191 
153 
126 
150 
159 
127 
193 
102 
170 
119 
122 
195 
174 
197 
112 
143 
123 
124 
128 
116 
165 

177 
121 

Class 
X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Rookie 

Name 
Rashid Al Dhaheri 
Federico Al Rifai 
Adam Al Azhari 
Seb Murray 
Oliver Naylor  
Benjamin Wade  
Max Dexter 
Filippo Parmeggiani 
Oscar Lambert 
Matteo Quintarelli 
Leo Nilsson 
Daniel Kelleher  
Harry Hannam 
Ryan Nagle 
Zain Elhommossany  
Enzo Pedraza  
Nicholas Mathews 
Tye Mejia  
Randy Nader 
Sultan Kurdali 
Arien H. Shirodkar 
Dome Kakkonen 
Shivali Sinha 
Luviwe Sanvudla  

Hamza Al Fayez 
Max Murray  

Laps 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
3 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
1 

7 
7 

Diff 

0.126 
0.163 
0.344 
0.396 
0.399 
0.407 
0.410 
0.490 
0.520 
0.677 
0.717 
0.733 
0.889 
0.910 
1.033 
1.175 
1.288 
1.344 
1.427 
1.583 
1.707 
2.660 

Gap 

0.126 
0.037 
0.181 
0.052 
0.003 
0.008 
0.003 
0.080 
0.030 
0.157 
0.040 
0.016 
0.156 
0.021 
0.123 
0.142 
0.113 
0.056 
0.083 
0.156 
0.124 
0.953 

Best Tm 
1:02.941 
1:03.067 
1:03.104 
1:03.285 
1:03.337 
1:03.340 
1:03.348 
1:03.351 
1:03.431 
1:03.461 
1:03.618 
1:03.658 
1:03.674 
1:03.830 
1:03.851 
1:03.974 
1:04.116 
1:04.229 
1:04.285 
1:04.368 
1:04.524 
1:04.648 
1:05.601 

1:02.931 
1:04.476 

In Lap 
6 
7 
7 
6 
4 
6 
6 
5 
6 
5 
7 
4 
3 
7 
7 
5 
5 
5 
7 
5 
7 
6 
6 
0 

5 
6 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
KART 121 - DISQUALIFIED - BEING UNDERWEIGHT  
KART 128 - BEST LAP TIME INVALIDATED - FRONT BUMPER INFRINGEMENT 
OFFICIAL RESULT  
KART 177 - DISQUALIFIED - TECHNICAL NON-CONFIRMITY 

Printed: 1/18/2020 16:53:38 

Chief Time Keeper 
Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

DUBAI O PLATE 2020 

2- IAME: X30 Cadet/Rookies 

Practice/Qualifying  

Qualifying (7:00 Time) started at 9:45:02 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.204 km 

1/17/2020 09:45 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNS 

No. 
114 
111 
171 
119 
193 
150 
191 
170 
159 
126 
122 
123 
102 
127 
195 
174 
143 
177 
153 
128 
112 
124 
121 
116 

165 
197 

Class 
X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

Name 
Rashid Al Dhaheri 
Adam Al Azhari 
Federico Al Rifai 
Harry Hannam 
Matteo Quintarelli 
Max Dexter 
Seb Murray 
Daniel Kelleher  
Filippo Parmeggiani 
Benjamin Wade  
Ryan Nagle 
Sultan Kurdali 
Leo Nilsson 
Oscar Lambert 
Zain Elhommossany  
Enzo Pedraza  
Randy Nader 
Hamza Al Fayez 
Oliver Naylor  
Dome Kakkonen 
Tye Mejia  
Arien H. Shirodkar 
Max Murray  
Shivali Sinha 

Luviwe Sanvudla  
Nicholas Mathews 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

5 

Diff 

1.291 
1.763 
4.165 
5.772 
6.567 
6.735 
7.699 
7.790 
7.848 
8.776 

11.707 
12.818 
13.423 
15.396 
15.625 
18.823 
21.344 
22.697 
23.952 
24.323 
25.756 
29.419 
38.503 

DNF 
DNS 

Gap 

1.291 
0.472 
2.402 
1.607 
0.795 
0.168 
0.964 
0.091 
0.058 
0.928 
2.931 
1.111 
0.605 
1.973 
0.229 
3.198 
2.521 
1.353 
1.255 
0.371 
1.433 
3.663 
9.084 

Best Tm 
1:02.957 
1:02.871 
1:03.093 
1:02.916 
1:03.326 
1:03.285 
1:03.301 
1:03.622 
1:03.242 
1:03.283 
1:03.409 
1:03.646 
1:03.402 
1:03.783 
1:03.751 
1:03.938 
1:04.307 
1:03.103 
1:03.183 
1:04.537 
1:04.421 
1:04.825 
1:05.269 
1:06.412 

1:04.254 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
KART 177 - 10 SECONDS PENALTY - STARTING OUT OF POSITION 
KARTS # 177,159,128 AND 112 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - FRONT BUMPER INFRINGEMENT 
# OFFICIAL RESULT  

Printed: 1/18/2020 16:54:35 

Chief Time Keeper 
Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 
1.291 

Avg. Speed 
68.127 

Best Lap Tm 
1:02.871 

Best Speed 
68.941 

Best Lap by 
111 - Adam Al Azhari 

DUBAI O PLATE 2020 

2- IAME: X30 Cadet/Rookies 

Heat 1 

Race (10 Laps) started at 11:04:58 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.204 km 

1/17/2020 11:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 

No. 
114 
171 
111 
191 
126 
153 
159 
150 
102 
170 
122 
119 
197 
127 
195 
123 
193 
112 
143 
128 
121 
124 

116 
165 
174 
177 

Class 
X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Cadet 

Name 
Rashid Al Dhaheri 
Federico Al Rifai 
Adam Al Azhari 
Seb Murray 
Benjamin Wade  
Oliver Naylor  
Filippo Parmeggiani 
Max Dexter 
Leo Nilsson 
Daniel Kelleher  
Ryan Nagle 
Harry Hannam 
Nicholas Mathews 
Oscar Lambert 
Zain Elhommossany  
Sultan Kurdali 
Matteo Quintarelli 
Tye Mejia  
Randy Nader 
Dome Kakkonen 
Max Murray  
Arien H. Shirodkar 

Shivali Sinha 
Luviwe Sanvudla  
Enzo Pedraza  
Hamza Al Fayez 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 

7 
3 

Diff 

3.505 
3.745 
4.117 
4.431 
4.577 
5.093 
6.303 
9.814 

12.847 
13.065 
13.675 
15.202 
15.392 
18.620 
19.440 
21.523 
22.267 
27.895 
29.262 
32.627 
43.206 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 

Gap 

3.505 
0.240 
0.372 
0.314 
0.146 
0.516 
1.210 
3.511 
3.033 
0.218 
0.610 
1.527 
0.190 
3.228 
0.820 
2.083 
0.744 
5.628 
1.367 
3.365 

10.579 

Best Tm 
1:03.174 
1:03.244 
1:03.373 
1:03.401 
1:03.370 
1:03.449 
1:03.559 
1:03.440 
1:03.806 
1:03.822 
1:03.711 
1:03.136 
1:04.018 
1:03.795 
1:04.027 
1:04.107 
1:03.627 
1:04.579 
1:04.431 
1:04.477 
1:05.563 
1:05.319 

1:05.136 
1:05.463 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
# OFFICIAL RESULT  
KARTS # 124 AND 128 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - FRONT BUMPER INFRINGEMENT 
KART 193 - 10 SECONDS PENALTY - ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT  

Printed: 1/18/2020 16:55:12 

Chief Time Keeper 
Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 
3.505 

Avg. Speed 
68.244 

Best Lap Tm 
1:03.136 

Best Speed 
68.652 

Best Lap by 
119 - Harry Hannam 

DUBAI O PLATE 2020 

2- IAME: X30 Cadet/Rookies 

Heat 2 

Race (8 Laps) started at 13:54:09 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.204 km 

1/17/2020 13:36 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
111 
114 
171 
119 
191 
153 
159 
150 
126 
193 
165 
123 
177 
127 
102 
195 
143 
128 
197 
122 
112 
124 
170 
116 
121 

174 

Class 
X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Rookie 

Name 
Adam Al Azhari 
Rashid Al Dhaheri 
Federico Al Rifai 
Harry Hannam 
Seb Murray 
Oliver Naylor  
Filippo Parmeggiani 
Max Dexter 
Benjamin Wade  
Matteo Quintarelli 
Luviwe Sanvudla  
Sultan Kurdali 
Hamza Al Fayez 
Oscar Lambert 
Leo Nilsson 
Zain Elhommossany  
Randy Nader 
Dome Kakkonen 
Nicholas Mathews 
Ryan Nagle 
Tye Mejia  
Arien H. Shirodkar 
Daniel Kelleher  
Shivali Sinha 
Max Murray  

Enzo Pedraza  

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

Diff 

1.613 
1.706 
2.969 
4.056 
5.404 

10.338 
10.479 
10.708 
12.170 
15.489 
18.857 
19.546 
20.055 
20.225 
20.306 
20.690 
22.234 
22.418 
23.103 
24.626 
41.607 
45.335 
45.593 
52.768 

DNS 

Gap 

1.613 
0.093 
1.263 
1.087 
1.348 
4.934 
0.141 
0.229 
1.462 
3.319 
3.368 
0.689 
0.509 
0.170 
0.081 
0.384 
1.544 
0.184 
0.685 
1.523 

16.981 
3.728 
0.258 
7.175 

Best Tm 
1:03.068 
1:03.106 
1:03.030 
1:03.033 
1:03.465 
1:03.399 
1:03.863 
1:03.539 
1:03.826 
1:03.475 
1:03.744 
1:03.552 
1:03.294 
1:03.756 
1:04.071 
1:03.761 
1:04.176 
1:04.335 
1:04.003 
1:03.747 
1:04.533 
1:05.084 
1:05.232 
1:04.649 
1:05.818 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
# KARTS - 195,177,123,124 AND 122 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - FRONT BUMPER INFRINGEMENT 
# OFFICIAL RESULT  

Printed: 1/18/2020 16:55:47 

Chief Time Keeper 
Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 
1.613 

Avg. Speed 
68.226 

Best Lap Tm 
1:03.030 

Best Speed 
68.767 

Best Lap by 
171 - Federico Al Rifai 

DUBAI O PLATE 2020 

2- IAME: X30 Cadet/Rookies 

Heat 3 

Race (10 Laps) started at 15:42:29 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.204 km 

1/17/2020 15:45 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

No. 
114 
111 
171 
177 
119 
159 
193 
153 
191 
126 
165 
150 
122 
127 
102 
197 
123 
128 
170 
143 
195 
116 
121 
112 
124 
174 

Class 
X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Rookie 

Name 
Rashid Al Dhaheri 
Adam Al Azhari 
Federico Al Rifai 
Hamza Al Fayez 
Harry Hannam 
Filippo Parmeggiani 
Matteo Quintarelli 
Oliver Naylor  
Seb Murray 
Benjamin Wade  
Luviwe Sambudla  
Max Dexter 
Ryan Nagle 
Oscar Lambert 
Leo Nilsson 
Nicholas Mathews 
Sultan Kurdali 
Dome Kakkonen 
Daniel Kelleher  
Randy Nader 
Zain Elhommossany  
Shivali Sinha 
Max Murray  
Tye Mejia  
Arien H. Shirodkar 
Enzo Pedraza  

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 

Diff 

4.765 
9.579 

11.866 
14.402 
15.973 
18.175 
18.995 
19.868 
20.475 
23.044 
24.712 
25.267 
26.459 
27.506 
27.687 
29.079 
29.221 
29.270 
29.345 
34.988 
42.596 
46.695 
46.866 
47.646 
1 Lap 

Gap 

4.765 
4.814 
2.287 
2.536 
1.571 
2.202 
0.820 
0.873 
0.607 
2.569 
1.668 
0.555 
1.192 
1.047 
0.181 
1.392 
0.142 
0.049 
0.075 
5.643 
7.608 
4.099 
0.171 
0.780 
1 Lap 

Best Tm 
1:02.911 
1:03.227 
1:03.086 
1:03.153 
1:02.993 
1:03.400 
1:03.577 
1:03.204 
1:03.327 
1:03.504 
1:03.578 
1:03.375 
1:03.573 
1:03.422 
1:04.038 
1:03.449 
1:03.371 
1:04.060 
1:04.184 
1:03.942 
1:03.845 
1:04.650 
1:05.411 
1:04.655 
1:05.127 
1:07.197 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
# OFFICIAL  RESULT  
# KARTS - 197,150,195,122,159,116,119 AND 153 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - FRONT BUMPER INFRINGEMENT 

Printed: 1/18/2020 16:56:28 

Chief Time Keeper 
Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 
4.765 

Avg. Speed 
68.525 

Best Lap Tm 
1:02.911 

Best Speed 
68.897 

Best Lap by 
114 - Rashid Al Dhaheri 

DUBAI O PLATE 2020 

2- IAME: X30 Cadet/Rookies 

PRE-FINAL 

Race (14 Laps) started at 10:17:17 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.204 km 

1/18/2020 10:10 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
114 
119 
159 
193 
111 
171 
123 
177 
153 
197 
122 
126 
150 
102 
165 
170 
128 
191 
112 
127 
124 

195 
143 
121 
116 
174 

Class 
X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Rookie 

X30 Cadet 

X30 Rookie 

Name 
Rashid Al Dhaheri 
Harry Hannam 
Filippo Parmeggiani 
Matteo Quintarelli 
Adam Al Azhari 
Federico Al Rifai 
Sultan Kurdali 
Hamza Al Fayez 
Oliver Naylor  
Nicholas Mathews 
Ryan Nagle 
Benjamin Wade  
Max Dexter 
Leo Nilsson 
Luviwe Sambudla  
Daniel Kelleher  
Dome Kakkonen 
Seb Murray 
Tye Mejia  
Oscar Lambert 
Arien H. Shirodkar 

Zain Elhommossany  
Randy Nader 
Max Murray  
Shivali Sinha 
Enzo Pedraza  

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 

11 
10 
10 

Diff 

0.248 
2.253 
2.601 
2.689 
2.982 
3.105 
3.272 
3.966 
4.186 
4.909 
5.051 
6.957 
7.165 
7.396 
7.693 
8.199 
8.696 
9.688 
9.873 

14.045 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 

Gap 

0.248 
2.005 
0.348 
0.088 
0.293 
0.123 
0.167 
0.694 
0.220 
0.723 
0.142 
1.906 
0.208 
0.231 
0.297 
0.506 
0.497 
0.992 
0.185 
4.172 

Best Tm 
1:03.105 
1:03.090 
1:03.754 
1:03.649 
1:03.285 
1:02.986 
1:03.631 
1:03.593 
1:03.529 
1:03.833 
1:04.144 
1:03.827 
1:03.864 
1:04.042 
1:03.621 
1:04.217 
1:04.346 
1:03.572 
1:04.958 
1:04.066 
1:04.773 

1:03.771 
1:04.693 
1:05.109 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
# OFFICIAL RESULT  
# KARTS - 165,127,124 AND 191 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - FRONT BUMPER INFRINGEMENT 

Printed: 1/18/2020 16:51:36 

Chief Time Keeper 
Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 
0.248 

Avg. Speed 
65.232 

Best Lap Tm 
1:02.986 

Best Speed 
68.815 

Best Lap by 
171 - Federico Al Rifai 

DUBAI O PLATE 2020 

2- IAME: X30 Cadet/Rookies 

GRAND FINAL  

Race (16 Laps) started at 13:18:36 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.204 km 

1/18/2020 13:10 


